

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 15233-15234/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/04/2008 in CRA No. 37/2008 &
impugned judgment and final order dated 11.7.2008 in MCA(R) No. 698/2008 in
CRA No. 37 of 2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR)

VIDYABAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAMILABAI @ SUNITABAI

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 25/11/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master