

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).28817-28818/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 29/04/2008 in CRA No.37/2008 and dated 11/07/2008 in MCA No.698/2008 in CRA 37/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR)

VIDYABAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAMILABAI @ SUNITABAI

Respondent(s)

(With application for permission to file additional documents and office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 20/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

During the pendency of the appeals, stay granted vide this Court's order dated 16th February, 2009 shall continue to remain in operation.

[KALYANI GUPTA] [INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER